Official Minutes City Of Lorenzo, TX June 3, 2024

SPECIAL MEETING CITY COUNCIL ROOM - LORENZO, TX 6:00 P.M.

Mayor Lori Landin called the City Council Work Session to Order at 6:04 p.m. with the following Council Members present: Aldermen, Earlene Rampy, Cheryl Birdwell *{Mayor Pro-Tem}*, Janet Peterson-Gonzales, Rhonda Cypert and Hilda Castillo. Also present were City Manager Michael Chambers, City Secretary Lisa Hernandez, City Utility/Court Clerk Isabel Salazar, and guests.

Lorenzo City Attorney Courtney M. White introduces herself and begins the Work Session at 6:04 PM

Mayor Lori Landin closes the Work Session at 7:25 PM and calls the Special Meeting to order.

Lorenzo City Council Member Janet Peterson-Gonzales gave the Invocation followed by the Pledge of Allegiance led by Mayor Lori Landin.

Public Comment:

-No public comment was received. -

DISCUSS AND POSSIBLY TAKE ACTION REGARDING:

- 1. Official email addresses for Mayor and City Council Members. No Motion. Discussion Only. -
- 2. City communication methods, including but not limited to text messages, social media, and signs. Council Member Cheryl Birdwell motions to table the signs so we could get a good estimate on how much a good metal sign would cost and to continue the communication methods through social media. Council Member Rhonda Cypert seconded. VOTE: Five (5) in favor, motion passed.
- **3.** Provision of City Council agendas and meeting presentation materials to the public. Council Member Janet Peterson-Gonzales motions to approve to provide a copy of the Agenda. Council Member Hilda Castillo seconded. VOTE: Five (5) in favor, motion passed.
- 4. City Council name plates Council Member Janet Peterson-Gonzales makes motion to use paper for name plates for City Council members and Mayor. Council Member Hilda Castillo seconded. VOTE: Five (5) in favor, motion passed.
- 5. City Council meeting seating arrangements. No Motion. Discussion Only -
- 6. Procedures for receiving and resolving citizen calls. No Motion. Discussion Only -
- 7. Adjournment Mayor Lori Landin adjourns meeting at 8:10 p.m.

Lori Landin, City Mayor

ATTES Lisa Hernande